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12th May 2023 

 

Dear Parents, 

 

 

Please find below term dates for the school year 2023 – 2024. 

 
 

 Autumn 2023 Spring 2024 Summer 2024 

Open Wed 6th September Tues 9th January Mon 8th April 

Close Thurs 26th October Fri 9th February Fri 24th May 

Open Mon 6th November Mon 19th February Mon 3rd June 

Close Thurs 21st December Fri 22nd March Fri 19th July 

 

May Bank Holiday - Mon 6th May                                                                       

 

Staff Training Days 

4th & 5th September 2023                                                                                                       

27th October 2023                                                                                                                          

8th January 2024                                                                                                               

22nd July 2024 

 

Yours sincerely 

Jane Havercroft                                                                                                            

Head of School 

https://stoneferryprimary.org.uk/

